on data utilized by the Company at that time. Accordingly, the Company began using the cost method of accounting for this investment. In late
2004, the Company determined that the data used to calculate its interest in EPV was not accurate, and in fact, the Company�s investment in EPV
exceeded 20% of the voting power of EPV during the years ended September 30, 2002, 2003 and 2004, and therefore, should have been
accounted for utilizing the equity method of accounting for investments. The equity method of accounting for investments requires investors to
record their proportionate share of the investees profits and losses into their financial statements. The cost method of accounting for investments
does not require this treatment. The total effects of all revisions to reported results for the six months ended March 31, 2004 and the years ended
September 30, 2003 and 2002 are summarized in the tables that follow.

34

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

Six Months Ended March 31, 2004 (Unaudited)

As Reported
Contract

Adjustments
Investment
Adjustments As Restated

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues $ 703,692 $ (3,491) $ �  $ 700,201
Cost of services 605,196 1,057 �  606,253

Gross profit 98,496 (4,548) �  93,948
Selling, general and administrative expenses 71,359 �  �  71,359

Income (loss) from operations 27,137 (4,548) �  22,589
Interest and other expense, net 18,027 �  432 18,459

Income (loss) before income taxes and cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle 9,110 (4,548) (432) 4,130
Benefit for income taxes (2,664) (1,796) (171) (4,631)

Net income (loss) $ 11,774 $ (2,752) $ (261) $ 8,761

Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 0.31 $ (0.07) $ (0.01) $ 0.23

Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ 0.30 $ (0.07) $ (0.01) $ 0.22

March 31, 2004

Consolidated Balance Sheet (Unaudited)

As
Reported

Contract
Adjustments

Investment
Adjustments

As
Restated

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 19,043 $ �  $ �  $ 19,043
Accounts receivable (net) 296,353 �  �  296,353
Cost and estimated earnings in excess of
Billings on uncompleted contracts 52,601 (3,379) �  49,222
Inventories 23,817 �  �  23,817
Prepaid expenses and other current Assets 26,526 �  �  26,526
Property and equipment, net 48,734 �  �  48,734
Goodwill, net 197,884 �  �  197,884
Other noncurrent assets, net 31,530 1,846 (1,848) 31,528

Total assets $ 696,488 $ (1,533) $ (1,848) $ 693,107

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 66

Liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 7,286 $ �  $ �  $ 7,286
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 121,748 1,057 �  122,805
Billings in excess of cost and estimated Earnings on uncompleted
contracts 37,095 1,871 �  38,966
Long-term debt, net of current maturities 42,967 �  �  42,967
Senior subordinated notes 173,244 �  �  173,244
Other noncurrent liabilities 33,081 (647) �  32,434

Total liabilities $ 415,421 $ 2,281 $ �  $ 417,702
Stockholders� equity 281,067 (3,814) (1,848) 275,405

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 696,488 $ (1,533) $ (1,848) $ 693,107

35

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

Year Ended September 30, 2003

As
Reported

Contract
Adjustments

Investment
Adjustments As Restated

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues $ 1,448,553 $ (790) $ �  $ 1,447,763
Cost of services 1,241,330 �  �  1,241,330

Gross profit 207,223 (790) �  206,433
Selling, general and administrative expenses 153,651 �  �  153,651

Income (loss) from operations 53,572 (790) �  52,782
Interest and other expense, net (24,963) �  (805) (25,768)

Income (loss) before income taxes and cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle 28,609 (790) (805) 27,014
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 8,179 (314) (288) 7,577

Net income (loss) $ 20,430 $ (476) $ (517) $ 19,437

Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 0.52 $ (0.01) $ (0.01) $ 0.50

Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ 0.52 $ (0.01) $ (0.01) $ 0.50

September 30, 2003

Consolidated Balance Sheet

As
Reported

Contract
Adjustments

Investment
Adjustments As Restated

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 40,201 $ �  $ �  $ 40,201
Accounts receivable (net) 314,474 �  �  314,474
Cost and estimated earnings in excess of Billings on uncompleted
contracts 48,256 (1,257) �  46,999
Inventories 20,473 �  �  20,473
Prepaid expenses and other current Assets 14,427 �  �  14,427
Property and equipment, net 52,697 �  �  52,697
Goodwill, net 197,884 �  �  197,884
Other noncurrent assets, net 28,870 50 (1,588) 27,332

Total assets $ 717,282 $ (1,207) $ (1,588) $ 714,487

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 68

Liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 256 $ �  $ �  $ 256
Accounts payable and accrued expenses. 138,143 �  �  138,143
Billings in excess of cost and estimated Earnings on uncompleted
contracts 41,913 502 �  42,415
Long-term debt, net of current maturities 195 �  �  195
Senior subordinated notes 247,927 �  �  247,927
Other noncurrent liabilities 21,291 (647) �  20,644

Total liabilities $ 449,725 $ (145) $ �  $ 449,580
Stockholders� equity 267,557 (1,062) (1,588) 264,907

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 717,282 $ (1,207) $ (1,588) $ 714,487

36

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

Year Ended September 30, 2002

As
Reported

Contract
Adjustments

Investment
Adjustments As Restated

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues $ 1,475,430 $ (969) $ �  $ 1,474,461
Cost of services 1,253,844 (813) �  1,253,031

Gross profit 221,586 (156) �  221,430
Selling, general and administrative expenses 174,184 813 �  174,997
Restructuring charges 5,556 �  �  5,556

Income (loss) from operations 41,846 (969) �  40,877
Interest and other expense, net (25,738) �  (1,667) (27,405)

Income (loss) before income taxes and cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle $ 16,108 $ (969) $ (1,667) $ 13,472
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 6,175 (383) (596) 5,196
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle, net of tax (283,284) �  �  (283,284)

Net loss $ (273,351) $ (586) $ (1,071) $ (275,008)

Basic earnings (loss) per share:
Basic earnings (loss) per share before cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle $ 0.25 $ (0.01) $ (0.03) $ 0.21

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle $ (7.11) $ $ (7.11)

Basic earnings (loss) per share $ (6.86) $ (0.01) $ (0.03) $ (6.90)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Diluted earnings (loss) per share before cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle $ 0.25 $ (0.01) $ (0.03) $ 0.21

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle $ (7.11) $ $ $ (7.11)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ (6.86) $ (0.01) $ (0.03) $ (6.90)

37

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

4. BUSINESS COMBINATIONS:

Purchases

On February 27, 2003, the Company purchased the assets of Riviera Electric LLC, an electrical contractor located in the state of Colorado, out
of a bankruptcy auction of a prior competitor. The total consideration paid in this transaction was approximately $2.7 million, comprised entirely
of cash, net of cash acquired. The fair value of the tangible net assets acquired exceeded the total consideration paid. As a result, the long-term